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To

The Inspector In-Charge, NG’
Pradhan Nagar S e
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: FIR

Sir,

In producing hevewith the following two nccused persons namely 1) Ranjan Chakroberty(28y /M),
S/0. Subhas Chakroborty of Samarnagar, Battala, Ps. Pradhannapar, Dist. Darjeeling and (2) Sujit
Choudhary (29y/M), 8/0. Laxmi Choudhury of Darjecling more, Rajibnagar, Ps. Pradhannagar, Dist.

Danjeeling, as perarrest memo and along with the following scized articies viz.:
(i ONI BLACK COLOUR 1CL CPU INTEL PENTIUM KEY HAVING NO. Q331J-4HJQY-MTORB-
CRGRT-DYF42 ‘
(i) ONE BLACK COLOUR HCL TFT' LED MONITOR 18.5”, MODEL NO. TFT185W80PSA+ WITH
CHARGER '

(i) ONE KEY BOARD AND MOUSE BLACK COLOUR FRONTECH COMPANY
(iv) ONE GREY COLOUR EPSON PRINTERS MODEL NO. M 1291 WITH WHITE COLOUR ROLE

PAPER

(v) ONE BLULE COLOUR HANDHELD CCD SCANER BEARING NO. 58557

(v ONE WIF SSID JIO FIBER ROUGHTER MODEL NO. .JCOW414, ELUE COLOUR WITH
CIHARGER

{vit ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED RUPEES ONLY CASH

As por oniginal Seizure list,

I, ASI Manoj Kr. Roy of Pradhan Nagar PS, Dist. Darjeeling do hereby lodge this complaint to the
cffect that on 01/07/%23 at 20:45 hrs while performing Special mobile duty at Samarnagar received a
source information that a online gambling with computer is going on in the house of one Ranion
Chakroborty.

Accordingiy, 1 along with C/762, Mojibul Rahman, CV/ 992, Jagadish: Biswas, CV/ 645 Baban Das and
CV/242. Rakesh Mangar all of Pradhannagar PS rushed to the place to work out the information. At
20:55 hrs we reached in front of the house of Ranjan Chakroborty being identificd by the source and
cordoned the house with a strong reason to believe that an illegal gambling is going on inside.
Acecordingly, prior to the entering inside the house we summoned two available disinterested witnesses
namely (i) Rajen Jha(26y/M), S/0. Shyam Jha of Samarnagar, Battala, Ps. Pradhannagar, Dist.
Darjecling and (ii) Choton Chakrobarty (27y/M), §/0. Subhas Chalrobarty of Samarnagar, Bartala, Ps.
Pradhannagar, Dist. Darjeeling and on request, they accompanied us during the whole search and raid
sSes&10n,

On entering in side the house of Ranjan Chakrobarty with the above mentioned witnesses, found
(he above noted accused persons were gambling with the seized articies with a view to wrongful gain to
one and wrongful less to another.

| accordingly seized the above noted articles as noted earlier from the joint possession of the two
arrested accused persons noted above under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed
by them. And the two accused persons as mentioned above were arrested as they violated the rules laid
Jdown under section 3/4 of West Bengal Gambling and Prize Competition Act XXX of 1957 and they were

tnken into custody and memo of arrest were supplied to them apprising their ground of arrest. The whole
e was made in between 21.05 hrs. to 22.10 hrs and this refers to Pradhannagar PS GDE Neo. 59,

501

11.6].07.20208.

i, therefore, pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the above mentioned two
accused persons under scetion 3/4 West Bengal Gambling and Prize Competition Act XXX ol 1057."
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